


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Sunnyside Project: Yakima Valley Highway Overlay HLA Project No.: 23046 TIB Project No.: 3-E-179(003)-1 Bid Opening Date: June 22, 2023						Central Washington Asphalt, Inc P.O. Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837		Granite Construction 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		American Rock Products P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3,700.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	5	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	Planing Bituminous Pavement	10,880	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 59,840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 28,832.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,080.00
7	Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	300	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00
9	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	1,310	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 183,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 163,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 176,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 170,300.00
10	HMA For Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	100	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00
11	Adjust Manhole	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
12	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	30	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	5	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
15	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
16	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 425,140.00		\$ 337,000.00		\$ 348,132.00		\$ 395,580.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened June 22, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						Central Paving, LLC		\$ 425,245.00			
_____ Project Engineer						_____ Date					
											
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					